



Natixis Investment Managers appoints Anne Macey as Head of Public Affairs

Anne Macey has been appointed Head of Public Affairs for Natixis Investment Managers, effective January 3rd, 2022, representing the firm in its dealings with decision-makers covering both the public and institutional space. In this role, she also covers the other Asset & Wealth Management activities within Groupe BPCE's Global Financial Services division, namely Natixis Interépargne* and Natixis Wealth Management.

Anne Macey is responsible for developing the public affairs strategy and positions of Natixis Investment Managers, Natixis Interépargne and Natixis Wealth Management, working and engaging with external stakeholders in the best interests of clients, and in close coordination with Groupe BPCE's Public Affairs department. She represents the firms with all relevant parties, including public authorities, regulatory authorities and market institutions, in France and internationally. She is also responsible for leading and coordinating the work and discussions within the Asset & Wealth Management business as part of Groupe BPCE's contribution to meeting the challenges and priority issues of these activities.

Tim Ryan, Head of Asset & Wealth Management activities, commented: "Anne Macey will play a key role in the implementation of our strategy. Becoming the world's most client-focused asset and wealth manager means understanding the challenges of the regulatory environment and how it impacts our clients' and our stakeholders both in France and abroad. She will also be instrumental in supporting our ESG ambitions. With Anne's solid experience, I am convinced that she will be pivotal in furthering our public affairs ambitions and we are delighted to welcome her to the organisation".

Anne Macey has over 20 years of experience in public and institutional relations. She was formerly Chief of Staff of the General Budget Rapporteur at the French National Assembly since 2020, after spending ten years between Brussels and Paris. She spent eight years at the think tank Confrontations Europe, where she was appointed general delegate in 2014. Anne began her career at the Paris City Hall in 2001 and then worked for Crédit Mutuel as Head of European Institutional Relations before holding various international positions, respectively at the World Bank (Washington DC) and for the impact investment fund Enclude (Morocco). She is a graduate of HEC Paris and Sciences Po Paris, and holds a Master's degree in International Development from SAIS/Johns Hopkins University.



Press Contacts:

Samia Hadj – Natixis Investment Managers

Tel: +33 6 71 92 31 86 // Mail: samia.hadj@natixis.com

About Natixis Investment Managers

Natixis Investment Managers' multi-affiliate approach connects clients to the independent thinking and focused expertise of more than 20 active managers. Ranked among the world's largest asset managers1 with nearly \$1.4 trillion assets under management2 (€1,199.4 billion), Natixis Investment Managers delivers a diverse range of solutions across asset classes, styles, and vehicles, including innovative environmental, social, and governance (ESG) strategies and products dedicated to advancing sustainable finance. The firm partners with clients in order to understand their unique needs and provide insights and investment solutions tailored to their long-term goals.

Headquartered in Paris and Boston, Natixis Investment Managers is wholly owned by Natixis. Natixis is a subsidiary of BPCE, the second-largest banking group in France. Natixis Investment Managers' affiliated investment management firms include AEW; Alliance Entreprendre; AlphaSimplex Group; DNCA Investments;3 Dorval Asset Management; Flexstone Partners; Gateway Investment Advisers; Harris Associates; Investors Mutual Limited; Loomis, Sayles & Company; Mirova; MV Credit; Naxicap Partners; Ossiam; Ostrum Asset Management; Seeyond; Seventure Partners; Thematics Asset Management; Vauban Infrastructure Partners; Vaughan Nelson Investment Management; and WCM Investment Management. Additionally, investment solutions are offered through Natixis Investment Managers Solutions and Natixis Advisors, LLC. Not all offerings are available in all jurisdictions. For additional information, please visit Natixis Investment Managers' website at im.natixis.com | LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/natixis-investment-managers.

Natixis Investment Managers' distribution and service groups include Natixis Distribution, LLC, a limited purpose broker-dealer and the distributor of various U.S. registered investment companies for which advisory services are provided by affiliated firms of Natixis Investment Managers, Natixis Investment Managers S.A. (Luxembourg), Natixis Investment Managers International (France), and their affiliated distribution and service entities in Europe and Asia.

- ¹ Cerulli Quantitative Update: Global Markets 2021 ranked Natixis Investment Managers as the 15th largest asset manager in the world based on assets under management as of December 31, 2020.
- ² Assets under management ("AUM") as of September 30, 2021 are \$1,390 billion. AUM, as reported, may include notional assets, assets serviced, gross assets, assets of minority-owned affiliated entities and other types of non-regulatory AUM managed or serviced by firms affiliated with Natixis Investment Managers. Excluding H2O Asset Management.
- 3 A brand of DNCA Finance.

About Natixis

Natixis is a French multinational financial services firm specialized in asset & wealth management, corporate & investment banking, insurance and payments. A subsidiary of Groupe BPCE, the second-largest banking group in France through its two retail banking networks, Banque Populaire and Caisse d'Epargne, Natixis counts over 16,000 employees across 36 countries. Its clients include corporations, financial institutions, sovereign and supranational organizations, as well as the customers of Groupe BPCE's networks. Natixis has a solid financial base with a CET1 capital under Basel 3(1) of €12.4 billion, a Basel 3 CET1 Ratio(1) of 11.5% and quality long-term ratings (Standard & Poor's: A / Moody's: A1 / Fitch Ratings: A+). (1) Based on CRR-CRD4 rules as reported on June 26, 2013, including the Danish compromise - without phase-in. Figures as at 30 June 2021

About Groupe BPCE

Groupe BPCE, with its business model as a universal cooperative bank represented by 9 million cooperative shareholders, is currently the 2nd-largest banking group in France. With its 100,000 employees, it serves a total of 36 million customers – individuals, professionals, corporates, investors, and local government bodies – around the world. It operates in the retail banking and insurance sectors in France via its two major Banque Populaire and Caisse d'Epargne banking networks, along with Banque Palatine. With Natixis, it also runs global business lines specializing in Asset & Wealth management, Corporate & Investment Banking, Insurance and Payments. Through this structure, it is able to offer its customers a comprehensive, diversified range of products and services: solutions in savings, investment, cash management, financing, and insurance. The Group's financial strength is recognized by four financial rating agencies: The Group's financial strength is recognized by four financial rating agencies: Moody's (A1, stable outlook), Standard & Poor's (A, stable outlook), Fitch (A+, negative outlook) and R&I (A+, stable outlook).

